## CITY OF PATASKALA, OHIO

City of Pataskala Administrative Offices www.cityofpataskalaohio.gov



621 West Broad Street Suite 2B Pataskala, Ohio 43062 Telephone: 740-927-2021 Fax: 740-927-0228

## PUBLIC NOTICE

**ORDINANCE 2017-4284** An ordinance to rezone the property located at 280 South Main Street, Parcel Number 064-309930-00.000, from the Village Single Family Residential (R-7) zoning classification, to the Downtown Business (DB) zoning classification. Passed May 15, 2017

**ORDINANCE 2017-4286** An ordinance to make supplemental appropriations for current expenses and other expenditures during the fiscal year ending December 31, 2017. Passed May 15, 2017

**RESOLUTION 2017-002** A resolution authorizing the City Administrator to enter into a contract with the Licking County Board Of Commissioners for reimbursement of legal counsel for indigent defendants for the City of Pataskala, Licking County, Ohio. Passed May 15, 2017

**RESOLUTION 2017-038** A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to advertise, receive, and open bids for the construction of a new city police station facility Passed May 15, 2017

**RESOLUTION 2017-039** A resolution requesting the Licking County Auditor to certify to the city the total current tax valuation of the city and the dollar amount of revenue that would be generated by a new .75 mill tax levy for parks and recreation funding. Passed May 15, 2017

**RESOLUTION 2017-040** A resolution authorizing the City Administrator to accept the bid of, and enter into a contract with, the Shelly Company for construction services for the 2017 RAMP Program. Passed May 15, 2017

Kathy M. Hoskinson Clerk of Council